» Hemenway
& Barnesue

Grantee
826 Boston, Inc.

Action for Boston Community Development
Adolescent Consultation Services

Allston Brighton Community Development
Corporation

American Red Cross of Greater Boston
Artists For Humanity, Inc.

Asian Community Development Corporation

Barry L. Price Rehabilitation Center, Inc.
Bay Cove Human Services, Inc.
Benevolent Fraternity of Unitarian Church

Big Sister Association of Greater Boston, Inc.
Boston CASA, Inc.

Boston Chinatown Neighborhood Center, Inc.
Boston Debate League

Boston Health Care for the Homeless
Program, Inc.

Boston Home, Inc.

Boston Medical Center Corporation

Boston Partners in Education, Inc.

Boston Rescue Mission, Inc.

Boys and Girls Clubs of Dorchester, Inc.
Breakthrough Greater Boston
Breaktime United, Inc.

Bridge Over Troubled Waters, Inc.
Brookview House, Inc.

Cambridge School Volunteers, Inc.
Care 2 Communities

#2402157v1

Grant

$7,000

$10,000
$5,000

$10,000

$10,000
$10,000
$7,500

$7,500
$10,000
$5,000

$8,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$10,000
$18,000
$10,000

$10,000
$7,500
$7,500
$5,000

$10,000
$10,000

$8,000
$10,000

The Bushrod H. Campbell and
Adah F. Hall Charity Fund

FY2022 Grants List

Purpose

Writers' Room Program for Dual Language
Learners

Elder Services

Direct Mental Health Services for
Court-Involved Children and their Families
Brighton Future Forward

Boston Food Pantry & Nutrition Program
Artists For Humanity's Youth Arts Enterprise
Asian Voices of Organized Youth for
Community Empowerment

general operating support

Cardinal Medeiros Center Day Shelter
Domestic Violence Services: Believe in
Success and Renewal House

general operating support

the Data Initiative

College Access Program

general operating support

Life Essentials Fund for Homeless Patients

Wheelchair Enhancement Center
Elders Living at Home Program
2021-2022 Intergenerational Volunteer
Recruitment, Support, and Retention
Initiative

Safe & Healthy Shelter Program
Education Program

Middle School Summer Program
Creating More Equitable Pipelines to
Post-Secondary Education

the Single Parent House

School-age Youth Development
Intergenerational Math Program
reproductive health education program



» Hemenway
& Barnesue

Grantee

Caritas Communities, Inc.
Carroll Center for the Blind, Inc.

Cathedral High School, Inc.
Catie's Closet, Inc.

City Mission, Inc.
Clarke School for the Deaf

Codman Academy Foundation

Community Action Agency of Somerville, Inc.
Community Music Center of Boston
Community Rowing, Inc.

Community Servings, Inc.

Crispus Attucks Children's Center
Developmental Evaluation and Adjustment
Facilities, Inc.

Discovering Justice

Economic Mobility Pathways, Inc.

Ellis Memorial and Eldredge House, Inc.
Emmanuel Gospel Center, Inc.
Enroot, Inc.

Epiphany School, Inc.
EVkids, Inc.
Families First Parenting Programs, Inc.

Family Nurturing Center of Massachusetts,
Inc.

FamilyAid Boston

Father Bills & MainSpring, Inc.

Food For Free Committee, Inc.

Franciscan Hospital for Children, Inc.

#2402157v1

Grant

$8,000
$5,000

$10,000
$10,000

$10,000
$8,000

$10,000
$7,500
$5,000
$5,000
$10,000
$15,000
$8,000

$5,000

$5,000

$7,500
$5,000
$10,000

$8,000
$5,000
$5,000

$6,000

$10,000
$10,000

$7,500
$10,000

The Bushrod H. Campbell and
Adah F. Hall Charity Fund

FY2022 Grants List

Purpose

Resident Support Services Program
Vision Services for the Blind and Visually
Impaired

Cathedral's Academics

Catie's Closet 2.0: A Safe Place To Change
Lives

A Lift Up

Clarke Boston Listening and Spoken
Language Services

general operating support

general operating support

Youth Arts Workforce Development
Let's Row Boston

Medically Tailored Nutrition Program
general operating support
Deaf-Accessible Case Management and
Coordinated Basic Services

Increasing the Reach and Accessibility of
Civic Education to K-12 Students Across
Greater Boston

general operating support for Mobility
Mentoring Services

Early Childhood Education

Intercultural Ministries

Enroot Explore, Leadership, Emerge, and
College Success Programming

general operating support

the Tutoring and College Success Program
Power of Parenting and Parent Leadership
programming

general operating support

Family Homelessness Prevention Program
Triage Project

the Healthy Eats Home Delivery Program
Children's Wellness Initiative



» Hemenway
& Barnesue

Grantee
Freedom House, Inc.

Friends of 2Life Communities, Inc.
Friends of St. Stephen's Youth Programs
Friends of the Children-Boston
FriendshipWorks, Inc.

Future Chefs

Girls Incorporated of Lynn

Greater Boston Legal Services, Inc.
Haley House, Inc.

Heading Home, Inc.

Health Care Without Walls

Healthy Waltham

Hearth, Inc.

Hesperian Health Guides

Horizons for Homeless Children, Inc.

Hyde Square Task Force
Immigrant Learning Center, Inc.

InnerCity Weightlifting, Inc.

Inquilinos Boricuas en Accion, Inc.
International Institute of New England, Inc.
Inversant, Inc.

Jewish Family and Children's Service
JFYNetWorks

La Vida Scholars, Inc.

Literations
Little Brothers Friends of the Elderly- Boston,
Inc.

Lovin' Spoonfuls, Inc.

MAB Community Services, Inc.

#2402157v1

Grant

$7,000

$10,000
$10,000
$7,000
$12,000
$15,000
$7,500
$12,500
$6,000
$15,000
$5,000

$5,000
$8,000
$10,000
$10,000

$5,000
$8,000

$7,500
$6,000
$6,000
$10,000
$10,000
$5,000
$7,500

$7,000
$10,000

$5,000

$7,500

The Bushrod H. Campbell and
Adah F. Hall Charity Fund

FY2022 Grants List

Purpose

Preparing Urban Students for Success in
Higher Education (PUSH)

CaringChoices

B-READY Afterschool Program

general operating support

general operating support

School to Career Program

Teen Program

Legal Advocacy Project for Elders

Elder Meal and Food Pantry

general operating support
Compassionate Care for Aging Homeless
Women

Healthy Waltham Food Pantry
Outreach Program

Global Reproductive Health and Rights
Literacy Education for Children Experiencing
Homelessness

Jovenes en Accion/Youth in Action (JEA)
English for Speakers of Other Languages
Program

general operating support

Resident Services Program

Trauma Victim Assistance

general operating support

Family Table

JFYNet Accelerated Learning

Expanding Equity in Higher Education for
Lynn and Chelsea, MA

the Activation Program

CitySites

Food Rescue and Hunger Relief efforts in
Greater Boston

Greater Boston Healthy Living Initiative for
Older Adults with Blindness or Low Vision



» Hemenway
& Barnesue

Grantee

Margaret Fuller Neighborhood House, Inc.
Massachusetts Alliance of Portuguese
Speakers, Inc.

Massachusetts Coalition for the Homeless,
Inc.

Massachusetts Society for the Prevention of
Cruelty to Children

Metropolitan Boston Housing Partnership, Inc.

Mission of Deeds, Inc.

More Than Words, Inc.

Mothers for Justice and Equality, Inc.
Mount Pleasant Home

Mujeres Unidas Avanzando, Inc.

National Braille Press, Inc.

Nativity Prep Boston

Neighborhood of Affordable Housing, Inc.
On The Rise, Inc.

Operation ABLE of Greater Boston, Inc.
Parents Helping Parents, The Roundtable of
Support, Inc.

Partners for Youth with Disabilities

PCl Media

Peer Health Exchange, Inc.

Philanthropy Massachusetts

Piers Park Sailing Center, Inc.

Planned Parenthood League of Massachusetts

Planned Parenthood of Northern New England

Political Asylum/Immigration Representation
Project, Inc.
Population Media Center, Inc.

Project Citizenship, Inc.

#2402157v1

Grant

$10,000
$6,000

$9,000
$7,000
$5,000

$5,000
$10,000
$7,000
$5,000

$10,000
$5,000
$7,500
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$5,000

$8,000
$10,000
$10,000
$6,150
$7,500
$12,000
$20,000
$10,000
$10,000

$10,000

The Bushrod H. Campbell and
Adah F. Hall Charity Fund

FY2022 Grants List

Purpose

Community Advancement
MAPS Senior Center

The Casa Project

2022 KINnections Program from
Grandparents Raising Their Grandchildren
Specialized Intensive Programs and Services
(SIPS)

general operating support

general operating support

Young Parent Program

Assuring the health and wellbeing of
vulnerable elders at Mount Pleasant Home
general operating support

Hands-On! Books for Blind Children
general operating support

Senior Repair Services Program

Safe Haven and Keep The Keys Programs
ABLE Skills2Work

Support Groups for Disadvantaged Women

Mentor Match

general operating support

general operating support

membership renewal

Inclusive Youth Development Program
Promoting Healthy Behaviors: PPLM
Education Programs

Reproductive Health Care for Low-Income
Patients

Access to Justice for Immigrant Families

Mass Media Communications for Promoting
Reproductive Health
general operating support



» Hemenway
& Barnesue

Grantee

Project Hope
Quincy Community Action Programes, Inc.
Raw Art Works, Inc.

REACH Beyond Domestic Violence
Rebuilding Together Boston
Respond, Inc.

Rian Immigrant Center, Inc.
Rogerson Communities

Room to Grow Boston

Root NS, Inc.

Rosie's Place, Inc.

School on Wheels of Massachusetts, Inc.

Self Esteem Boston Educational Institute, Inc.

Silver Lining Mentoring, Inc.

Southwest Boston Senior Services, Inc.
Sportsmen's Tennis & Enrichment Center
St. Francis House

Steppingstone Foundation, Inc.

Straight Ahead Ministries, Inc.

STRIVE Boston

Strong Women, Strong Girls, Inc.

Summer Search

The BASE, Inc.

The Greater Boston Food Bank, Inc.

The Home for Little Wanderers

Thompson Island Outward Bound Education
Center

Upstream USA, Inc.

Urban Farming Institute of Boston, Inc.
Veterans Legal Services, Inc.

#2402157v1

Grant

$5,000
$7,000
$10,000

$10,000
$5,000
$5,000
$10,000
$10,000

$5,000
$7,000
$5,000
$5,000

$7,500

$7,500
$5,000
$5,000
$10,000
$8,000
$8,000
$8,000
$7,500

$5,000
$15,000
$25,000
$10,000
$5,000

$10,000
$5,000
$10,000

The Bushrod H. Campbell and
Adah F. Hall Charity Fund

FY2022 Grants List

Purpose

Project Hope Housing Services

Southwest Community Food Center
Arts-Based After-School and
Out-of-School-Time Programming for High
School Students

Emergency Domestic Violence Shelter

Safe at Home Program

Emergency Shelter Program

Immigrant Integration Services

Adult Day Health Programs for Low-Income
Older Adults

general operating support

Root Youth Culinary Training Program
Emergency and Support Services

Tutoring Program for Students Impacted by
Homelessness - Boston Expansion

Skills for Success Direct Client
Services/Self-Esteem Online Learning Center
Stipends for Learn & Earn Participants

The Boston Money Management Program
School to Sportsmen's

Refuge Services and Basic Needs programs
Scholars Program

Boston Youth Re-Entry Program

Future Leaders programs

the Community-Based Mentoring Program
in Boston

Year-Round Mentoring programs

general operating support

Mobile Markets for Seniors

Somerville Village

Thompson Island Connections: Field Science
and Social-Emotional Learning for BPS Youth
general operating support

general operating support

general operating support



» Hemenway
& Barnesue

Grantee
Victory Programs, Inc.

Vietnam Veterans Workshop, Inc.
Vietnamese American Initiative for
Development, Inc.

Walker, Inc.

West End House, Inc.

Women's Educational Center

Women's Lunch Place, Inc.

World Central Kitchen

WriteBoston, Inc.

Young Men's Christian Association Of Metro
North, Inc.

YouthBuild Boston, Inc.

ZUMIX, Inc.

#2402157v1

Grant

$10,000

$10,000
$5,000

$10,000
$15,000
$5,000

$10,000
$10,000
$5,000
$8,000
$10,000

$10,000

The Bushrod H. Campbell and
Adah F. Hall Charity Fund

FY2022 Grants List

Purpose

the Boston Living Center’s nutrition and
education/wellness initiatives

Veterans Employment Services

Building the Resilience of Vietnamese Older
Adults

general operating support

College and Career Success

Free Drop-in Supports and Services for the
CWC Community

Healthy Meals

Chefs for Ukraine

Teens in Print

The Lynn YMCA Youth Development Center

Youth Workforce Development - Building
Trades Exploration Program
Creative Youth Development Program



