

FY2022 Grants List

Grantee	<u>Grant</u>	Purpose
826 Boston, Inc.	\$7,000	Writers' Room Program for Dual Language Learners
Action for Boston Community Development	\$10,000	Elder Services
Adolescent Consultation Services	\$5 <i>,</i> 000	Direct Mental Health Services for
		Court-Involved Children and their Families
Allston Brighton Community Development Corporation	\$10,000	Brighton Future Forward
American Red Cross of Greater Boston	\$10,000	Boston Food Pantry & Nutrition Program
Artists For Humanity, Inc.	\$10,000	Artists For Humanity's Youth Arts Enterprise
Asian Community Development Corporation	\$7 <i>,</i> 500	Asian Voices of Organized Youth for
		Community Empowerment
Barry L. Price Rehabilitation Center, Inc.	\$7 <i>,</i> 500	general operating support
Bay Cove Human Services, Inc.	\$10,000	Cardinal Medeiros Center Day Shelter
Benevolent Fraternity of Unitarian Church	\$5 <i>,</i> 000	Domestic Violence Services: Believe in
		Success and Renewal House
Big Sister Association of Greater Boston, Inc.	\$8,000	general operating support
Boston CASA, Inc.	\$10,000	the Data Initiative
Boston Chinatown Neighborhood Center, Inc.	\$10,000	College Access Program
Boston Debate League	\$10,000	general operating support
Boston Health Care for the Homeless Program, Inc.	\$10,000	Life Essentials Fund for Homeless Patients
Boston Home, Inc.	\$10,000	Wheelchair Enhancement Center
Boston Medical Center Corporation	\$18,000	Elders Living at Home Program
Boston Partners in Education, Inc.	\$10,000	2021-2022 Intergenerational Volunteer
		Recruitment, Support, and Retention
		Initiative
Boston Rescue Mission, Inc.	\$10,000	Safe & Healthy Shelter Program
Boys and Girls Clubs of Dorchester, Inc.	\$7,500	Education Program
Breakthrough Greater Boston	\$7,500	Middle School Summer Program
Breaktime United, Inc.	\$5 <i>,</i> 000	Creating More Equitable Pipelines to
		Post-Secondary Education
Bridge Over Troubled Waters, Inc.	\$10,000	the Single Parent House
Brookview House, Inc.	\$10,000	School-age Youth Development
Cambridge School Volunteers, Inc.	\$8,000	Intergenerational Math Program
Care 2 Communities	\$10,000	reproductive health education program



Grantee	<u>Grant</u>	Purpose
Caritas Communities, Inc.	\$8,000	Resident Support Services Program
Carroll Center for the Blind, Inc.	\$5,000	Vision Services for the Blind and Visually Impaired
Cathedral High School, Inc.	\$10,000	Cathedral's Academics
Catie's Closet, Inc.	\$10,000	Catie's Closet 2.0: A Safe Place To Change Lives
City Mission, Inc.	\$10,000	A Lift Up
Clarke School for the Deaf	\$8,000	Clarke Boston Listening and Spoken Language Services
Codman Academy Foundation	\$10,000	general operating support
Community Action Agency of Somerville, Inc.	\$7,500	general operating support
Community Music Center of Boston	\$5,000	Youth Arts Workforce Development
Community Rowing, Inc.	\$5,000	Let's Row Boston
Community Servings, Inc.	\$10,000	Medically Tailored Nutrition Program
Crispus Attucks Children's Center	\$15,000	general operating support
Developmental Evaluation and Adjustment Facilities, Inc.	\$8,000	Deaf-Accessible Case Management and Coordinated Basic Services
Discovering Justice	\$5,000	Increasing the Reach and Accessibility of Civic Education to K-12 Students Across Greater Boston
Economic Mobility Pathways, Inc.	\$5,000	general operating support for Mobility Mentoring Services
Ellis Memorial and Eldredge House, Inc.	\$7,500	Early Childhood Education
Emmanuel Gospel Center, Inc.	\$5,000	Intercultural Ministries
Enroot, Inc.	\$10,000	Enroot Explore, Leadership, Emerge, and College Success Programming
Epiphany School, Inc.	\$8,000	general operating support
EVkids, Inc.	\$5,000	the Tutoring and College Success Program
Families First Parenting Programs, Inc.	\$5,000	Power of Parenting and Parent Leadership programming
Family Nurturing Center of Massachusetts, Inc.	\$6,000	general operating support
FamilyAid Boston	\$10,000	Family Homelessness Prevention Program
Father Bills & MainSpring, Inc.	\$10,000	Triage Project
Food For Free Committee, Inc.	\$7,500	the Healthy Eats Home Delivery Program
Franciscan Hospital for Children, Inc.	\$10,000	Children's Wellness Initiative



Grantee	<u>Grant</u>	Purpose
Freedom House, Inc.	\$7,000	Preparing Urban Students for Success in Higher Education (PUSH)
Friends of 2Life Communities, Inc.	\$10,000	CaringChoices
Friends of St. Stephen's Youth Programs	\$10,000	
Friends of the Children-Boston	\$7,000	-
FriendshipWorks, Inc.	\$12,000	
Future Chefs	\$15,000	School to Career Program
Girls Incorporated of Lynn	\$7,500	Teen Program
Greater Boston Legal Services, Inc.	\$12,500	-
Haley House, Inc.	\$6,000	Elder Meal and Food Pantry
Heading Home, Inc.	\$15,000	general operating support
Health Care Without Walls	\$5,000	Compassionate Care for Aging Homeless Women
Healthy Waltham	\$5,000	Healthy Waltham Food Pantry
Hearth, Inc.	\$8,000	Outreach Program
Hesperian Health Guides	\$10,000	Global Reproductive Health and Rights
Horizons for Homeless Children, Inc.	\$10,000	Literacy Education for Children Experiencing Homelessness
Hyde Square Task Force	\$5,000	Jóvenes en Acción/Youth in Action (JEA)
Immigrant Learning Center, Inc.	\$8,000	English for Speakers of Other Languages Program
InnerCity Weightlifting, Inc.	\$7,500	general operating support
Inquilinos Boricuas en Accion, Inc.	\$6,000	Resident Services Program
International Institute of New England, Inc.	\$6,000	Trauma Victim Assistance
Inversant, Inc.	\$10,000	general operating support
Jewish Family and Children's Service	\$10,000	Family Table
JFYNetWorks	\$5,000	JFYNet Accelerated Learning
La Vida Scholars, Inc.	\$7,500	Expanding Equity in Higher Education for Lynn and Chelsea, MA
Literations	\$7,000	the Activation Program
Little Brothers Friends of the Elderly- Boston, Inc.	\$10,000	CitySites
Lovin' Spoonfuls, Inc.	\$5,000	Food Rescue and Hunger Relief efforts in Greater Boston
MAB Community Services, Inc.	\$7,500	Greater Boston Healthy Living Initiative for Older Adults with Blindness or Low Vision



Grantee	<u>Grant</u>	Purpose
Margaret Fuller Neighborhood House, Inc.	\$10,000	Community Advancement
Massachusetts Alliance of Portuguese Speakers, Inc.	\$6,000	MAPS Senior Center
Massachusetts Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.	\$9,000	The Casa Project
Massachusetts Society for the Prevention of	\$7,000	2022 KINnections Program from
Cruelty to Children		Grandparents Raising Their Grandchildren
Metropolitan Boston Housing Partnership, Inc.	\$5,000	Specialized Intensive Programs and Services (SIPS)
Mission of Deeds, Inc.	\$5,000	general operating support
More Than Words, Inc.	\$10,000	general operating support
Mothers for Justice and Equality, Inc.	\$7,000	Young Parent Program
Mount Pleasant Home	\$5,000	Assuring the health and wellbeing of vulnerable elders at Mount Pleasant Home
Mujeres Unidas Avanzando, Inc.	\$10,000	general operating support
National Braille Press, Inc.	\$5 <i>,</i> 000	Hands-On! Books for Blind Children
Nativity Prep Boston	\$7,500	general operating support
Neighborhood of Affordable Housing, Inc.	\$10,000	Senior Repair Services Program
On The Rise, Inc.	\$10,000	Safe Haven and Keep The Keys Programs
Operation ABLE of Greater Boston, Inc.	\$10,000	ABLE Skills2Work
Parents Helping Parents, The Roundtable of Support, Inc.	\$5,000	Support Groups for Disadvantaged Women
Partners for Youth with Disabilities	\$8,000	Mentor Match
PCI Media	\$10,000	general operating support
Peer Health Exchange, Inc.	\$10,000	general operating support
Philanthropy Massachusetts	\$6,150	membership renewal
Piers Park Sailing Center, Inc.	\$7,500	Inclusive Youth Development Program
Planned Parenthood League of Massachusetts	\$12,000	Promoting Healthy Behaviors: PPLM Education Programs
Planned Parenthood of Northern New England	\$20,000	Reproductive Health Care for Low-Income Patients
Political Asylum/Immigration Representation Project, Inc.	\$10,000	Access to Justice for Immigrant Families
Population Media Center, Inc.	\$10,000	Mass Media Communications for Promoting Reproductive Health
Project Citizenship, Inc.	\$10,000	general operating support



FY2022 Grants List

<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Grant</u>	Purpose
Project Hope	\$5,000	Project Hope Housing Services
Quincy Community Action Programs, Inc.	\$7,000	Southwest Community Food Center
Raw Art Works, Inc.	\$10,000	Arts-Based After-School and Out-of-School-Time Programming for High School Students
REACH Beyond Domestic Violence	\$10,000	Emergency Domestic Violence Shelter
Rebuilding Together Boston	\$5,000	Safe at Home Program
Respond, Inc.	\$5,000	Emergency Shelter Program
Rian Immigrant Center, Inc.	\$10,000	Immigrant Integration Services
Rogerson Communities	\$10,000	Adult Day Health Programs for Low-Income Older Adults
Room to Grow Boston	\$5,000	general operating support
Root NS, Inc.	\$7,000	Root Youth Culinary Training Program
Rosie's Place, Inc.	\$5,000	Emergency and Support Services
School on Wheels of Massachusetts, Inc.	\$5,000	Tutoring Program for Students Impacted by Homelessness - Boston Expansion
Self Esteem Boston Educational Institute, Inc.	\$7,500	Skills for Success Direct Client Services/Self-Esteem Online Learning Center
Silver Lining Mentoring, Inc.	\$7,500	Stipends for Learn & Earn Participants
Southwest Boston Senior Services, Inc.	\$5,000	The Boston Money Management Program
Sportsmen's Tennis & Enrichment Center	\$5,000	School to Sportsmen's
St. Francis House	\$10,000	Refuge Services and Basic Needs programs
Steppingstone Foundation, Inc.	\$8,000	Scholars Program
Straight Ahead Ministries, Inc.	\$8,000	Boston Youth Re-Entry Program
STRIVE Boston	\$8,000	Future Leaders programs
Strong Women, Strong Girls, Inc.	\$7,500	the Community-Based Mentoring Program in Boston
Summer Search	\$5,000	Year-Round Mentoring programs
The BASE, Inc.	\$15,000	general operating support
The Greater Boston Food Bank, Inc.	\$25,000	Mobile Markets for Seniors
The Home for Little Wanderers	\$10,000	Somerville Village
Thompson Island Outward Bound Education Center	\$5,000	Thompson Island Connections: Field Science and Social-Emotional Learning for BPS Youth
Upstream USA, Inc.	\$10,000	general operating support
Urban Farming Institute of Boston, Inc.	\$5,000	general operating support
Veterans Legal Services, Inc.	\$10,000	general operating support



Grantee	<u>Grant</u>	<u>Purpose</u>
Victory Programs, Inc.	\$10,000	the Boston Living Center's nutrition and education/wellness initiatives
Vietnam Veterans Workshop, Inc.	\$10,000	Veterans Employment Services
Vietnamese American Initiative for Development, Inc.	\$5,000	Building the Resilience of Vietnamese Older Adults
Walker, Inc.	\$10,000	general operating support
West End House, Inc.	\$15,000	College and Career Success
Women's Educational Center	\$5,000	Free Drop-in Supports and Services for the CWC Community
Women's Lunch Place, Inc.	\$10,000	Healthy Meals
World Central Kitchen	\$10,000	Chefs for Ukraine
WriteBoston, Inc.	\$5,000	Teens in Print
Young Men's Christian Association Of Metro North, Inc.	\$8,000	The Lynn YMCA Youth Development Center
YouthBuild Boston, Inc.	\$10,000	Youth Workforce Development - Building Trades Exploration Program
ZUMIX, Inc.	\$10,000	Creative Youth Development Program